TERREBONNE PARISH CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVICES PLANNING BOARD
RE-FORMED MARCH 28, 2012

NAME/ADDRESS ORIGINAL TELEPHONE APPOINTING APPOINTMENT/ EXPIRATION DATE POSITION REPRESENTATION
APPT. DATE AUTHORITY | REAPPOINTMENT
Det. Lt. Jerry Bergeron 08-22-12 Office: 876-2500 COUNCIL 11-5-13, 01-13-16 11-5-18, 11-05-20, Member T.P. Sheriff’s Office
Terrebonne Parish Sheriff’s Office Cell: 985-790-0925 01-09-19, 11-04-20 11-05-22
7856 Main Street, Suite 121 Email: jbergeron@tpso.net
Houma, LA 70360
(RESIGNED: 02-24-22)
COUNCIL Member T.P. School District
Ms. Andrea W. Doyle 04-10-19 Work: 868-4232 Ext. 222 COUNCIL 04-10-19 11-10-21 Member City Court
146 Folse Drive Cell: 855-0391
Houma, LA 70360 E-mail: awdoyle@tpcg.ord
Rev. Corion D. Gray 06-22-22 Office: 860-5485 COUNCIL 06-22-22 11-16-24 Member Faith-Based
233 Cherbourg St. Organization
Houma, LA 70363 Email: pastorcdgray@gmail.com
Vacant COUNCIL Department of
Children and Family
Services
Ms. Andrea D. Hayes 08-22-12 Cell: 381-4539 COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16, 11-05-18, 11-05-20, Member Social Services
459 Sugar Cane Street E-mail: adhayes63@yahoo.com 12-19-18, 11-18-20 11-05-22
Houma, LA 70364
Mr. Joseph “Joe” Harris, Jr. 08-13-14 Office: 853-1201 COUNCIL 08-13-14, 11-16-16, 11-05-16*, 11-16-18, Member T.P. Juvenile

c/oT.P.C.G.
Post Office Box 6097
HOUMA, LA 70361

E-mail: josephh@tpcg.org
Cell : 381-5742

01-09-19, 11-04-20

11-05-20, 11-05-22

Detention Center
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Office of Juvenile Justice 07-11-12 Office: 447-0902 COUNCIL Member Office of Juvenile
1077 LA Highway 3185 Email: Justice
Thibodaux, LA 70301 (985) 447-0902
1077 Hwy 3185 Member
Thibodaux, LA 70301
Mr. Wilfred Allridge, I 11-16-16 Home: 647-5289 COUNCIL 11-16-16,01-09-19, | 11-16-18, 11-16-20, Member Education
226 Columbus Street 11-04-20 11-16-22
Houma, LA Email: p.j.allridge@gmail.com
Ms. Carolyn McNabb 05-09-12 Home: 879-3221 COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 | 11-05-16, 11-16-18 Chair Bayou Area Children
P.O. Box 949 Office: 851-2533 01-09-19, 11-04-20 | 11-16-20, 11-16-22 Foundation
Houma, LA 70361 Email:
(RESIGNED: 02-07-22) carolyn@mcnabblawfirm.com
Mr. Allen Crane 10-26-22 Office: (504) 220-4052 COUNCIL 10-26-22 11-26-25 Member DHH Office of
SCLSHA Clinical Manager Email: Allen.crane@LA.GOV Behavioral Health
114 Houmas Drive
Houma, LA 70361
Mrs. Bernadette R. Pickett 07-11-12 Work: 873-6500 COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16, | 11-05-18, 11-05-20,
Terrebonne Parish Email: 12-19-18, 12-16-20 | 11-05-22 Member District Attorney
District Attorney’s Office bernadettepickett@gmail.com
2" Floor, Courthouse Annex
Building
Houma, LA 70360
Ms. Dayna R. Price Office : 985-868-2620 COUNCIL 10-26-22 11-26-25 Member Options for
(117 Union Drive, Thibodaux, LA) Cell : (985) 713-7266 Independence
Office : 8326 Main St. Bldg. #3 Fax : 985-868-8547
Houma, LA 70364 Email: dprice@op4in.com
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Terrebonne Parish School Board Work : 876-4700 COUNCIL Member T.P. School District
201 Stadium Drive Email :
Houma, LA 70360
Mr. Roddy Lerille 01-09-19 Office : 873-6584 COUNCIL 01-09-19 01-09-21 Member T.P. Recreation
T.P.C. G. — Recreation Department Email : rlerille@tpcag.org Director
1192 Barrow Street
Houma, LA 70361
Houma, LA 70364 Phone : COUNCIL Member Gulf Coast Teaching
Email : and Family Services
Work : 873-6340 COUNCIL Member Houma Police
500 Honduras St. Cell : (Pending) Department
Houma, La. 70360 Email :
Ms. Keara Plaisance 04-10-19 Work : 873-6831 COUNCIL 04-10-19, 11-10-21 11-10-23 Member Office of the District
504 Belanger Street (Office) Home : 696-9038 Public Defender, 32"
Houma, LA 70360 Email : kearap@gmail.com JDC
Mr. Greg Gleason 10-26-22 Cell : 804-6898 COUNCIL 10-26-22 11-26-25 Member START Corporation
270 Sugarwood Blvd. Home : 696-9038
Houma, LA 70360 Email :

greg.gleason@startcorp.org

Date: October 31, 2022
Revision No. 29

NOTE: ALL TERMS ARE FOR TWO (2) YEARS.
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